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Tariff Notice No. 1965/74-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty 
Part Appnll Tariff Item 

No. 
Goods ,-----------------, II 

B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN.1 Gen. Ref. 

6119 099.090.9 S.M.A. milk powder, being a preparation based on cow's milk, Free 10% 22.0 

6120 554. 200. 0 

6121 554. 200. 0 

6122 629 ; 980. 9 

6123 682.210.3 
6124 698.912.9 
6125 719.140.2 

6126 719 .190. 0 

6127 719.190.0 

6128 719 .190. 0 

6129 719. 311.4 

6130 719.311.4 

6131 719. 311. 9 
6132 719.311.9 

6133 719. 640. 5 

6134 719. 640. 5 

6135 719. 801. 9 

6136 719. 801. 9 

6137 719.801.9 
6138 
6139 
6140 
6141 841. 590. 9 
6142 895.220.2 
6143 

and formulated to resemble human milk, for use in infant 
feeding 

Ethylan SlO, being a polyglycol monoester of lauric acid, for use 
in the emulsification of lanoline based hand creams 

Sultafon M.B.W., being a sodium salt of fatty acid sulphate, alkyl 
phosphate and alkyl sulphonate, for use in the manufacture of 
antirust paint 

Springs, consisting of a steel plate around which is moulded a 
cylindrically shaped spring, for use on wharf cranes 

Wire, phosphor-bronze, spring hard , . . . . . . 
Clips, stainless steel, for use in hanging film during developing .. 
Anchors, heat resistant, for use in holding monolithic refractory 

plastic linings in position against boiler furnace casings 
Cooker, wheat, of stainless steel, capable of withstanding a pres

sure of 60 p.s.i. 
Bath, for the heat treatment of zinc, double walled, complete with 

oil fired furnace 
Door, autoclave, for use in the completion of a steam cylinder for 

timber impregnation 
Drive ends, idling units, and Renold's chain fitted with flights, for 

use in making bulk grain conveyors 
Washer, consisting of a screw conveyor with spray nozzles, for 

use in washing grit on removal from the tank, in sewage treat
ment 

Pushers, and benders, pneumatic, designed for use with rock drills 
Skates, consisting of an assembly of rollers, for use in shifting 

heavy goods 
Lubricators, having a capacity of 1! gallons, for use in supplying 

oil to compressed-air machines 
Nozzles and tips therefor, for spraying weedkillers, designed to 

deliver a cone or fan shaped spray 
Collection units for animal blood, consisting of pumps, valves, 

vacuum meters, pulsators, tanks, etc. 
Grinding machines, consisting of two rollers revolving in opposite 

directions, for use in removing rubber from stereo plates 
Indicators, for automatically controlling the level of casein in 

storage bins 

Ear muffs or protectors, for use against high-pitched sounds 
Nibs, specially suited for use with lettering and drawing pens .. 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% . . . . .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20%S 

10% 
20%S 
20%S 

15%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

Free 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

25% 

12!% 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

10.8 

10·8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 September 1965. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1965. 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1965/75-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

I 
Application Advertised 

Appn Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

I Tariff 
Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

5797 698.912.9 G links, for use in the shooting of trawl gear 1965/61 40, 22 July 1965, 
page 1178 

5602 719.310.9 Devices for lowering coffins into graves 1965/54 35, 24 June 1965, 
page 1025 

5804 725.050.9 Elements, having a wattage of 6,400, operating temperature of 290° to 300°c, tubular 1965/61 40, 22 July 1965, 
sheathed, in sizes from 81 · 5 in. to 175 · 5 in. in circumference, for use in tyre page 1178 
vulcanise rs 

5613 893.203.9 Locking pieces, for use in making office files .. 1965/54 35, 24 June 1965, 
page 1025 

5614 895 .120.9 Metal guide tabs for fixing to cards or dividers used in indexing systems .. 1965/54 35, 24 June 1965, 
page 1025 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1965. 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


