THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1965/74—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.
6119	099.090.9	S.M.A. milk powder, being a preparation based on cow's milk, and formulated to resemble human milk, for use in infant feeding	Free	• •	••	••	10%	22.0
6120	554.200.0	Ethylan S10, being a polyglycol monoester of lauric acid, for use in the emulsification of lanoline based hand creams	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding					
6121	554.200.0	Sultafon M.B.W., being a sodium salt of fatty acid sulphate, alkyl phosphate and alkyl sulphonate, for use in the manufacture of antirust paint						10.8
6122	629.980.9	Springs, consisting of a steel plate around which is moulded a cylindrically shaped spring, for use on wharf cranes	Free	••	• •	20%S	25%	10.2
6123 6124 6125	682.210.3 698.912.9 719.140.2	Wire, phosphor-bronze, spring hard Clips, stainless steel, for use in hanging film during developing. Anchors, heat resistant, for use in holding monolithic refractory plastic linings in position against boiler furnace casings	Free Free Free	•••	•••	10 % 20 %S 20 %S	12½% 25% 25%	10.2 10.2
6126	719.190.0	Cooker, wheat, of stainless steel, capable of withstanding a pressure of 60 p.s.i.	Free	• •	••	15%S	25%	10.1
6127	719.190.0	Bath, for the heat treatment of zinc, double walled, complete with oil fired furnace	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2
6128	719.190.0	Door, autoclave, for use in the completion of a steam cylinder for timber impregnation	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
6129	719.311.4	Drive ends, idling units, and Renold's chain fitted with flights, for use in making bulk grain conveyors	Free	••	• •	20 %S	25%	10.2
6130	719.311.4	Washer, consisting of a screw conveyor with spray nozzles, for use in washing grit on removal from the tank, in sewage treatment	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
6131 6132	719.311.9 719.311.9	Pushers, and benders, pneumatic, designed for use with rock drills Skates, consisting of an assembly of rollers, for use in shifting heavy goods	Free Free	•••	••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
6133	719.640.5	Lubricators, having a capacity of 1\frac{3}{4} gallons, for use in supplying oil to compressed-air machines	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
6134	719.640.5	Nozzles and tips therefor, for spraying weedkillers, designed to deliver a cone or fan shaped spray	Free	••	••	Free	Free	10.3
6135	719.801.9	Collection units for animal blood, consisting of pumps, valves, vacuum meters, pulsators, tanks, etc.	Free		• •	20%S	25%	10.2
6136	719.801.9	Grinding machines, consisting of two rollers revolving in opposite directions, for use in removing rubber from stereo plates	Free	• •	••	20 %S	25%	10.2
6137 6138 6139	719.801.9	Indicators, for automatically controlling the level of casein in storage bins	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
6140 6141 6142 6143	841.590.9 895.220.2	Ear muffs or protectors, for use against high-pitched sounds Nibs, specially suited for use with lettering and drawing pens	Free Free		::	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 September 1965. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1965/75—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item		Application Advertised			
Appn No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
5797	698.912.9	G links, for use in the shooting of trawl gear	1965/61	40, 22 July 1965, page 1178		
5602	719.310.9	Devices for lowering coffins into graves	1965/54	35, 24 June 1965, page 1025		
5804	725.050.9	Elements, having a wattage of 6,400, operating temperature of 290° to 300°c, tubular sheathed, in sizes from 81.5 in. to 175.5 in. in circumference, for use in tyre vulcanisers	1965/61	40, 22 July 1965, page 1178		
5613	893.203.9	Locking pieces, for use in making office files	1965/54	35, 24 June 1965, page 1025		
5614	895.120.9	Metal guide tabs for fixing to cards or dividers used in indexing systems	1965/54	35, 24 June 1965, page 1025		

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

⁽c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.